RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
BAC Home Luans Servicing, LP

Attn Home Retention Division: SV-HRD S-L
400 Countrywide Way
Simi Valley, CA 93065

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Fixed Interest Rate Balloon Step

This Loan Modification Agreement {"Agreement"), made this 20th day of July 2010, ba{weerH {the
“"Borrower(s}") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP (Lender), amends and supplements (1) Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or

Deed to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 6th day of October 2004 and in the amount of $212,000.00 and
(2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Secuiity Instrument, which covers the real and personal

property described in the Security Instrument and definad therein as in the 'Property’, located a*
CCEANSIDE, CaA 92066,

L SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

As of the 1st day of September 2010, the amount payabie under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance") is U.S. $245 502 51, consisting of the amount{s} loaned io the Borrower by Lender, which may Include, but are
not limited to, any past due principal payments, interest, fees andior costs capitalized to date. All costs and expenses
incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees, fitle examination, and attorney's fees, shall
be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lander

fnd that my monthly principal and interest payment for the Interest Bearing Principal Balance is
Over 40 years from the date of my first modification payment.. Howevaer, the scheduled maturity

'imc | will have a remaining balance at the maturity of my loan which is called a balloon payment,
B make arrangements o pay this remaining balance.

misaato paydhadinpaid.Brincipal Balance, piys.aterest, to the oidsr.of the Lendsr, Interest will be
B paid Pringingl Balance from the 1st day ef August 2010 of the modified term at the yearly rate of {See
e duk i The qum .' r oRlises EJ miaka mophihy paynents af (Ses ﬂeigw Sehadule)begipning on the 18t day of
M ortha' 15t Newernbar26%4 #he Watdriv-amaatio Borfower sill owss avowils ihderTheNols.

umanl, as amended by this Agreemenl, he Borrower will pay thess amounts in full on the Maturity Date

-]
=
_Ifﬂ
I
=

schedule for this modified Loan Is as follows:

“Years | interssl | interest Rate Changs Date Tyosof Paymsnl | Mgnoihiy. Pavmen! Begins on | Numb
Rale | Eayment [k
o by
| |Payrments
T | 2000% 8/1/2010 Principal and Interest $743.44 9412010 |60
8 3.000% a1/2015 Principal and Intenst 586371 12015 {12
7 4.000% BI/2018 Principal and interest $950 66 Q2016 T
B 5.000% Br/2007 Principal and Interest | $112326 | Gi172017 07
T 0.000% B

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Properly is sold or fransferred {or if Borrower is not a natural person and a
beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) withoul Lender's prior written consenl, Lender may reguire immeadiate payment in
full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this opiion, Lender shall give Bormower notice of acceleralion. The notice shall provida a period of not less than 30
days from the date the notice is delivered or malled within which Bormower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument, If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remadies permitted by the Security
Instrumenl without further notice or demand on Bomower,

4 Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Securily Instrument, Including without limitation,
Borrower's covenanis and agreements 1o make all payments of taxes, insurance prermiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that Borrower iz obligated to make under the Security instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are
forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above;

{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for, implementing, or relating fo, any change or
adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Mote, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as
described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider.
By execuling this Agreement, Borrower walves any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction 1o which Borrower may have otherwise been

entitled; and

() all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where applicable, or other instrument ar
docurment that is affixed to, whally or partially incorporaled into, of is parl of, the Note or Security Instrument and Ihat contains any such

terms and provisions as those referred Lo in (a) above.



. The Borrower will make such payments at PO Box 515503, Los Angeles, CA 90051-8803 or at such other place as the
Lender may require.

. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and
Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will
remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as

amended by this Agreement.

. In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument, Note and/or
Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, Inaccurately reflects the frue and correct terms and conditions of the loan as
madified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and defiver
to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby
indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any ioss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requesis
of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within len (10) days afler

receipl by Borrower(s) of a written request for such replacement.

below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing,
2220

Dale

g _TEN\ Commission

H ?r‘.,,:k Notary Fublic - Callfornia
\&Z=#/  san Diego Couniy
B Wiy Comm. Explros Jand, 2011

sTaTE OF (A/fevsr

County OF _M__
Before me, qmﬁﬁ' Public, personally appearad

perscnglly’lknown Yo me {or proved o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be he personis) whose name(s} is/are
subso rrhm! to the within instrument and acknowledgad o me that hefshelthey execuled lhe same in his'hertheir .uthw-::l
Ly his/hertheir signalures (8) on the insirument the parson(s), or entity upon Beball of which he

r T (1
i1 '. SR = Lhe Instrumeant
" e :
W s official seal Signature .
g % p g

T Do Mol Write Below This Line.

e B N T T L T T o B R R e T e f s Lt e R T S e ey
VR Iy i~ -

L J

| |.. CTION IS FOR INTERMNAL-BANKE OFANERICA-HOWE LOANS SERVIEING, LP USE DMLY
By j Batad

o LY A AN A AL AR _JA J S L AL & AV A
ETATE

County -

on Heforemes, Motary Public, parsonally appaars

personally known to me (or proved (o me an the basis of satisfactory evidence] to ba the person(s) whose nameis) isfare

subscribed o the within instremeant and acknowledgad fo me thal ha/shafihey execuled the same In histhentheir avlhorzed
capacitylies), and thal by histherfiheir signatures (s) on the instrument the personds), or enlity upon behalf of which the
peiswils) acled, execuisd he insliumenl.

WITHESS my hand and official seal,
Signature

Pt



